228197C

CH \$1650

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JonesTM, Inc.		06/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TritonTM, Inc.	
Street Address:	Valley View Commerce Center, 2002 Academy Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Farmers Branch	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2281970	AUDIO ARCHITECTURE
Registration Number:	1727193	GOLDDISC
Registration Number:	1810502	GOLDDISC COMPACT DIGITAL AUDIO
Registration Number:	2228167	GOLDDRIVE
Registration Number:	2081403	HITDISC
Registration Number:	2150857	IMAGIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900109558

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0574

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22291-5 DRG		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski		
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/		
Date:	06/20/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=7274528so.de TritonTM, Inc#page1.tif source=7274528so.de TritonTM, Inc#page2.tif source=7274528so.de TritonTM, Inc#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0575



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JONESTM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JONESTM, INC." TO "TRITONTM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2034456 8100

080713140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6676608

DATE: 06-20-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0576 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:50 AM 06/20/2008 FILED 11:40 AM 06/20/2008 SRV 080713140 - 2034456 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JONESTM, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §228 and §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being the Vice President of JonesTM, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following as of June 20, 2008:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article I to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is TritonTM, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved and adopted the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption hereof.

THIRD: That the stockholders holding a majority of shares entitled to vote thereon approved and adopted the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * *

12970020 2.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first written above and the undersigned affirms the statements contained herein as true under penalty of perjury.

JonesTM, Inc.

By:

Name: Neal Schore Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment - Jones TM, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 06/20/2008